
EQUITY MARKET STATISTICS 17 21 64 0.81x
GAINERS LOSERS FLAT MKT BREADTH

TRADE SUMMARY

NGXASI Day Change 0.19% S/N Ticker Previous Close
Today's 

Close
Inter-day 
Change

NGXASI Current 46,777.37        1 NGXBNK 405.33 412.35 1.73%
NGXASI Previous 46,687.85       2 NGXCNSMRGDS 555.24 553.36 -0.34%
NGX YTD 9.51% 3 NGXINDUSTR 2105.91 2104.92 -0.05%
Mkt Cap (₦'trn) 25,218.16        4 NGXINS 184.44 182.73 -0.93%
Total Volume (m) 257.22 5 NGXOILGAS 428.08 434.15 1.42%
Total Value (₦'m) 2,341.98

GAINERS

S/N Ticker Previous Close Today's High Today's Low Today's Close Volume Traded Value
Inter-day 
Change

Inter-day 
Change

1 MEYER 0.79 0.86 0.86 0.86 135,467.00                      ₦116,015.08 8.86% ₦0.07

2 REGALINS 0.28 0.30 0.27 0.30 3,080,433.00                  ₦913,349.90 7.14% ₦0.02

3 FTNCOCOA 0.31 0.33 0.31 0.33 523,919.00                      ₦167,565.99 6.45% ₦0.02

4 CUTIX 2.05 2.22 2.17 2.17 1,981,760.00                   ₦4,308,048.24 5.85% ₦0.12

5 CAVERTON 1.26 1.33 1.18 1.33 1,635,438.00                   ₦2,092,416.55 5.56% ₦0.07

6 NIGERINS 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.21 503,155.00                      ₦105,312.55 5.00% ₦0.01

7 ZENITHBANK 22.00 23.00 22.20 22.75 12,070,787.00                 ₦275,017,223.45 3.41% ₦0.75

8 GTCO 21.80 22.50 21.80 22.35 15,274,304.00                 ₦341,232,841.75 2.52% ₦0.55

9 SEPLAT 930.00 950.00 950.00 950.00 305,070.00                     ₦289,119,596.60 2.15% ₦20.00

10 LIVESTOCK 1.43 1.46 1.46 1.46 550,395.00                      ₦795,156.06 2.10% ₦0.03

LOSERS

S/N Ticker Previous Close Today's High Today's Low Today's Close Volume Traded Value
Inter-day 
Change 

(%)

Inter-day 
Change (₦)

1 NPFMCRFBK 2.49 2.25 2.25 2.25 449,038.00                     ₦1,010,335.50 -9.64% -₦0.24

2 LEARNAFRCA 1.86 1.70 1.69 1.69 506,770.00                      ₦863,725.20 -9.14% -₦0.17

3 MULTIVERSE 0.23 0.21 0.21 0.21 3,365,750.00                  ₦707,125.00 -8.70% -₦0.02

4 RTBRISCOE 0.60 0.56 0.56 0.56 619,380.00                      ₦343,580.60 -6.67% -₦0.04

5 NASCON 12.90 12.20 12.20 12.20 302,900.00                     ₦3,694,755.00 -5.43% -₦0.70

6 HONYFLOUR 3.55 3.44 3.38 3.38 2,065,790.00                  ₦7,077,291.21 -4.79% -₦0.17

7 CORNERST 0.63 0.60 0.60 0.60 407,009.00                     ₦244,387.40 -4.76% -₦0.03

8 CHAMS 0.22 0.22 0.21 0.21 541,139.00                       ₦115,200.58 -4.55% -₦0.01

9 MBENEFIT 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.24 772,720.00                      ₦188,597.88 -4.00% -₦0.01

10 COURTVILLE 0.53 0.51 0.51 0.51 394,090.00                     ₦201,108.60 -3.77% -₦0.02

PRICE LIST
S/N Ticker Previous Price Open Price Today's High Today's Low Today's CloseVolume Traded Value Inter-day Change Inter-day Change Ytd (%) Ytd (₦)

1 ABCTRANS 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 1,200                 ₦360.00 0.00% ₦0.00 -3.23% -₦0.01
2 ACADEMY 1.77 1.77 1.77 1.77 1.77 1,320                 ₦2,112.00 0.00% ₦0.00 254.00% ₦1.27
3 ACCESSCORP 9.60 9.60 9.80 9.60 9.75 14,484,497       ₦141,311,161.40 1.56% ₦0.15 -2.01% -₦0.20
4 AFRINSURE 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 2,500                ₦500.00 0.00% ₦0.00 0.00% ₦0.00
5 AFRIPRUD 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 115,875             ₦705,409.35 0.00% ₦0.00 -5.51% -₦0.35
6 AIICO 0.66 0.66 0.69 0.65 0.65 4,773,763         ₦3,179,838.92 -1.52% -₦0.01 -7.14% -₦0.05
7 AIRTELAFRI 1260.40 1260.40 1260.40 1260.40 1260.40 10,738               ₦13,751,785.80 0.00% ₦0.00 31.98% ₦305.40
8 ARDOVA 11.65 11.65 11.65 11.65 11.65 70,633              ₦833,026.25 0.00% ₦0.00 -10.38% -₦1.35
9 BERGER 6.20 6.20 6.20 6.20 6.20 84,080              ₦531,159.40 0.00% ₦0.00 -27.49% -₦2.35

10 BETAGLAS 58.20 58.20 58.20 58.20 58.20 400                    ₦23,995.00 0.00% ₦0.00 9.92% ₦5.25
11 BUACEMENT 70.75 70.75 70.75 70.75 70.75 237,445            ₦15,902,424.00 0.00% ₦0.00 5.52% ₦3.70
12 BUAFOODS 59.50 59.50 59.50 59.50 59.50 1,315                  ₦72,252.50 0.00% ₦0.00 48.75% ₦19.50
13 CADBURY 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 35,241               ₦284,794.25 0.00% ₦0.00 -9.09% -₦0.80
14 CAP 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 18.00 32,950              ₦617,125.00 0.00% ₦0.00 -7.46% -₦1.45
15 CAPHOTEL 3.19 3.19 3.19 3.19 3.19 40                      ₦127.60 0.00% ₦0.00 0.00% ₦0.00
16 CAVERTON 1.26 1.26 1.33 1.18 1.33 1,635,438         ₦2,092,416.55 5.56% ₦0.07 -22.67% -₦0.39
17 CHAMPION 2.15 2.15 2.15 2.15 2.15 61,515                ₦131,282.82 0.00% ₦0.00 -8.51% -₦0.20
18 CHAMS 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.21 0.21 541,139             ₦115,200.58 -4.55% -₦0.01 -4.55% -₦0.01
19 CILEASING 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 1,824                 ₦5,928.00 0.00% ₦0.00 -16.67% -₦0.70
20 CONOIL 22.25 22.25 22.25 22.25 22.25 3,522                 ₦84,029.50 0.00% ₦0.00 1.14% ₦0.25
21 CORNERST 0.63 0.63 0.60 0.60 0.60 407,009            ₦244,387.40 -4.76% -₦0.03 30.43% ₦0.14
22 COURTVILLE 0.53 0.53 0.51 0.51 0.51 394,090            ₦201,108.60 -3.77% -₦0.02 34.21% ₦0.13
23 CUSTODIAN 6.55 6.55 6.55 6.55 6.55 434,780            ₦2,849,904.60 0.00% ₦0.00 -17.09% -₦1.35
24 CUTIX 2.05 2.05 2.22 2.17 2.17 1,981,760          ₦4,308,048.24 5.85% ₦0.12 -17.80% -₦0.47
25 DANGCEM 273.50 273.50 273.50 273.50 273.50 49,063              ₦13,411,617.10 0.00% ₦0.00 6.42% ₦16.50
26 DANGSUGAR 15.80 15.80 15.80 15.80 15.80 382,460            ₦5,997,469.60 0.00% ₦0.00 -9.20% -₦1.60
27 ELLAHLAKES 3.12 3.12 3.12 3.12 3.12 105,904            ₦330,600.48 0.00% ₦0.00 -26.59% -₦1.13
28 ETERNA 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 106,515             ₦512,347.75 0.00% ₦0.00 -0.99% -₦0.05
29 ETI 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 167,316             ₦1,965,139.00 0.00% ₦0.00 37.93% ₦3.30
30 ETRANZACT 2.65 2.65 2.65 2.65 2.65 7,364                 ₦19,756.10 0.00% ₦0.00 40.21% ₦0.76
31 EUNISELL 2.91 2.91 2.91 2.91 2.91 13,300              ₦34,846.00 0.00% ₦0.00 0.00% ₦0.00
32 FBNH 11.80 11.80 11.80 11.60 11.80 7,118,663          ₦82,744,747.55 0.00% ₦0.00 3.51% ₦0.40
33 FCMB 3.17 3.17 3.24 3.20 3.20 1,792,585         ₦5,792,226.21 0.95% ₦0.03 7.02% ₦0.21
34 FIDELITYBK 3.43 3.42 3.44 3.40 3.43 67,434,403      ₦230,584,427.74 0.00% ₦0.00 34.51% ₦0.88
35 FIDSON 8.05 8.05 8.07 7.70 8.07 786,051             ₦6,057,421.00 0.25% ₦0.02 29.74% ₦1.85
36 FLOURMILL 31.05 31.05 30.55 30.55 30.55 195,265             ₦5,998,330.70 -1.61% -₦0.50 7.76% ₦2.20
37 FTNCOCOA 0.31 0.31 0.33 0.31 0.33 523,919             ₦167,565.99 6.45% ₦0.02 -15.38% -₦0.06
38 GLAXOSMITH 5.70 5.70 5.70 5.70 5.70 553,678            ₦3,302,057.80 0.00% ₦0.00 -4.20% -₦0.25
39 GTCO 21.80 21.80 22.50 21.80 22.35 15,274,304       ₦341,232,841.75 2.52% ₦0.55 -14.04% -₦3.65
40 GUINNESS 69.55 69.55 68.50 68.50 68.50 912,300            ₦62,651,449.70 -1.51% -₦1.05 75.64% ₦29.50
41 HONYFLOUR 3.55 3.55 3.44 3.38 3.38 2,065,790         ₦7,077,291.21 -4.79% -₦0.17 -0.59% -₦0.02
42 IKEJAHOTEL 1.19 1.19 1.19 1.19 1.19 97,000              ₦109,460.00 0.00% ₦0.00 -2.46% -₦0.03
43 IMG 8.60 8.60 8.60 8.60 8.60 3,317                 ₦31,308.80 0.00% ₦0.00 -8.99% -₦0.85
44 INTBREW 4.90 4.90 4.90 4.90 4.90 899,916            ₦4,434,421.75 0.00% ₦0.00 -1.01% -₦0.05
45 JAIZBANK 0.66 0.66 0.67 0.64 0.67 2,066,087        ₦1,365,447.64 1.52% ₦0.01 19.64% ₦0.11
46 JAPAULGOLD 0.31 0.31 0.32 0.31 0.31 2,387,886         ₦751,312.18 0.00% ₦0.00 -20.51% -₦0.08
47 JBERGER 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 100,606            ₦2,596,845.50 0.00% ₦0.00 16.33% ₦3.65
48 LASACO 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 45,427               ₦45,427.00 0.00% ₦0.00 -4.76% -₦0.05
49 LEARNAFRCA 1.86 1.86 1.70 1.69 1.69 506,770            ₦863,725.20 -9.14% -₦0.17 44.44% ₦0.52
50 LIVESTOCK 1.43 1.43 1.46 1.46 1.46 550,395            ₦795,156.06 2.10% ₦0.03 -32.09% -₦0.69
51 LIVINGTRUST 1.24 1.24 1.24 1.24 1.24 10                       ₦12.30 0.00% ₦0.00 29.17% ₦0.28
52 MANSARD 2.45 2.45 2.45 2.40 2.45 884,893            ₦2,147,802.34 0.00% ₦0.00 5.60% ₦0.13
53 MAYBAKER 4.40 4.40 4.40 4.40 4.40 105,759             ₦463,836.80 0.00% ₦0.00 9.45% ₦0.38
54 MBENEFIT 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.24 772,720            ₦188,597.88 -4.00% -₦0.01 -27.27% -₦0.09
55 MEYER 0.79 0.79 0.86 0.86 0.86 135,467             ₦116,015.08 8.86% ₦0.07 86.96% ₦0.40
56 MORISON 2.18 2.18 2.18 2.18 2.18 620                    ₦1,270.60 0.00% ₦0.00 9.55% ₦0.19
57 MRS 12.20 12.20 12.20 12.20 12.20 7,587                 ₦91,354.60 0.00% ₦0.00 -1.21% -₦0.15
58 MTNN 212.00 212.00 212.00 212.00 212.00 1,261,008         ₦265,604,075.70 0.00% ₦0.00 7.61% ₦15.00
59 MULTIVERSE 0.23 0.23 0.21 0.21 0.21 3,365,750         ₦707,125.00 -8.70% -₦0.02 5.00% ₦0.01
60 NAHCO 4.71 4.71 5.10 4.69 4.70 4,328,879         ₦20,522,964.14 -0.21% -₦0.01 25.67% ₦0.96
61 NASCON 12.90 12.90 12.20 12.20 12.20 302,900           ₦3,694,755.00 -5.43% -₦0.70 -7.58% -₦1.00
62 NB 40.45 40.45 40.45 40.45 40.45 179,717              ₦6,983,709.25 0.00% ₦0.00 -19.10% -₦9.55
63 NCR 3.99 3.99 3.99 3.99 3.99 400                    ₦1,440.00 0.00% ₦0.00 33.00% ₦0.99
64 NEIMETH 1.42 1.42 1.42 1.42 1.42 203,633            ₦307,421.49 0.00% ₦0.00 -18.86% -₦0.33
65 NEM 3.97 3.97 3.97 3.97 3.97 66,172               ₦264,251.01 0.00% ₦0.00 -11.78% -₦0.53
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66 NESTLE 1395.00 1395.00 1395.00 1395.00 1395.00 6,287                 ₦8,652,447.00 0.00% ₦0.00 -10.38% -₦161.50
67 NGXGROUP 24.00 24.00 24.00 23.45 23.95 8,188,802         ₦195,098,798.25 -0.21% -₦0.05 20.35% ₦4.05
68 NIGERINS 0.20 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.21 503,155             ₦105,312.55 5.00% ₦0.01 5.00% ₦0.01
69 NNFM 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 3,272                 ₦30,756.80 0.00% ₦0.00 12.50% ₦1.00
70 NPFMCRFBK 2.49 2.49 2.25 2.25 2.25 449,038            ₦1,010,335.50 -9.64% -₦0.24 32.35% ₦0.55
71 OANDO 4.79 4.79 4.85 4.70 4.85 1,479,637          ₦7,084,124.94 1.25% ₦0.06 9.73% ₦0.43
72 OKOMUOIL 142.00 142.00 142.00 142.00 142.00 10,909              ₦1,552,637.50 0.00% ₦0.00 0.00% ₦0.00
73 PRESCO 133.00 133.00 133.00 133.00 133.00 85,824              ₦10,921,581.30 0.00% ₦0.00 51.48% ₦45.20
74 PRESTIGE 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 0.49 20,000              ₦9,000.00 0.00% ₦0.00 -3.92% -₦0.02
75 PZ 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 1,905,325         ₦19,030,685.40 0.00% ₦0.00 63.93% ₦3.90
76 REDSTAREX 2.97 2.97 2.97 2.97 2.97 271,090            ₦827,230.14 0.00% ₦0.00 -13.91% -₦0.48
77 REGALINS 0.28 0.28 0.30 0.27 0.30 3,080,433        ₦913,349.90 7.14% ₦0.02 -41.18% -₦0.21
78 ROYALEX 1.06 1.06 1.06 1.06 1.06 25,514               ₦25,244.00 0.00% ₦0.00 20.45% ₦0.18
79 RTBRISCOE 0.60 0.60 0.56 0.56 0.56 619,380            ₦343,580.60 -6.67% -₦0.04 180.00% ₦0.36
80 SCOA 2.15 2.15 2.15 2.15 2.15 37,482              ₦76,915.08 0.00% ₦0.00 106.73% ₦1.11
81 SEPLAT 930.00 930.00 950.00 950.00 950.00 305,070            ₦289,119,596.60 2.15% ₦20.00 46.15% ₦300.00
82 SOVRENINS 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.25 1,411,035          ₦350,892.40 0.00% ₦0.00 -16.67% -₦0.05
83 STANBIC 34.15 34.15 34.15 34.15 34.15 102,987            ₦3,500,150.00 0.00% ₦0.00 -5.14% -₦1.85
84 STERLNBANK 1.49 1.49 1.50 1.47 1.50 6,098,373         ₦9,087,312.58 0.67% ₦0.01 -0.66% -₦0.01
85 SUNUASSUR 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.39 7,991                 ₦2,876.76 0.00% ₦0.00 -13.33% -₦0.06
86 TOTAL 238.50 238.50 238.50 238.50 238.50 33,198               ₦7,274,094.00 0.00% ₦0.00 7.48% ₦16.60
87 TRANSCOHOT 5.31 5.31 5.31 5.31 5.31 2,000                ₦9,914.10 0.00% ₦0.00 -1.30% -₦0.07
88 TRANSCORP 1.01 1.01 1.03 0.99 1.00 40,889,402      ₦41,390,334.59 -0.99% -₦0.01 4.17% ₦0.04
89 UACN 11.70 11.70 11.35 11.30 11.35 3,144,824         ₦35,529,290.25 -2.99% -₦0.35 19.47% ₦1.85
90 UBA 7.50 7.50 7.60 7.50 7.60 5,199,710          ₦39,260,320.05 1.33% ₦0.10 -5.59% -₦0.45
91 UBN 6.10 6.10 6.10 6.10 6.10 1,223,953         ₦7,468,416.75 0.00% ₦0.00 3.39% ₦0.20
92 UCAP 12.45 12.45 12.50 12.40 12.45 2,512,333         ₦31,344,017.65 0.00% ₦0.00 25.76% ₦2.55
93 UNILEVER 13.30 13.30 13.30 13.30 13.30 2,805,957         ₦36,371,269.70 0.00% ₦0.00 -8.28% -₦1.20
94 UNITYBNK 0.48 0.48 0.47 0.47 0.47 196,947             ₦92,460.83 -2.08% -₦0.01 -12.96% -₦0.07
95 UPDC 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83 0.83 120,562            ₦99,929.60 0.00% ₦0.00 -30.25% -₦0.36
96 VERITASKAP 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.23 145,000            ₦33,050.00 0.00% ₦0.00 9.52% ₦0.02
97 VITAFOAM 22.30 22.30 22.30 22.30 22.30 270,101             ₦5,810,734.00 0.00% ₦0.00 -0.89% -₦0.20
98 WAPCO 22.00 22.00 22.00 21.80 21.80 1,417,046          ₦30,989,069.15 -0.91% -₦0.20 -8.98% -₦2.15
99 WAPIC 0.41 0.41 0.42 0.40 0.40 18,317,554        ₦7,373,008.23 -2.44% -₦0.01 -28.57% -₦0.16

100 WEMABANK 2.90 2.90 2.90 2.71 2.90 3,144,307         ₦8,696,315.98 0.00% ₦0.00 302.78% ₦2.18
101 ZENITHBANK 22.00 22.00 23.00 22.20 22.75 12,070,787       ₦275,017,223.45 3.41% ₦0.75 -9.54% -₦2.40

This report has been prepared by the Research Department of Parthian Securities Limited using sources believed to be reliable, trustworthy and factually accurate. However, the Research Department has not independently verified these 
sources of information and does not vouch the accuracy of these information. No guarantee is given as to the independence of the sources themselves. Readers intending to act upon the contents of this report are advised to make their own 
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